




2545 
FULL PLATFORM BED



PRE HOLES

MANUFACTURER
LABEL

PRE HOLES

2

1

6

5

5
9

9

10

10

11

1212

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
12

12

11

11

7

8

8

3

4

2545 FULL PLATFORM BED



*Actual size of screws and bolts, for measurements checking.

D

G

H

 x 130mm)

Qty

12

08

04

¼" 
Half Moon

Nut

" Bolt (1/4" x 90mm)

Qty

B
Ø17

1/4 x 80 Screw

Qty

10

34

18

C
2 3/4

 2 7/8" (73mm)

1/4" X 3 1/2 

1/4" x 5 1/8" 

" Bolt (7 x 70mm)

1 3/16" Bolt (3,5 x 30mm)



01

02

PRE 
HOLES

E
Qty

05
Qty

F 02CH1 3/16" Screw 1 3/16" Wooden Dowel

E

E

E

E

F FF

E

G+B

D

D

B+G

D

B
1/4" x 3 1/2" Bolt 

Qty

02

D
¼                           Qty

Half Moon  02Nut

Allen
WrenchG

Qty

01

Ø17

ATTENTION!

ATTENTION!

ATTENTION!

FACING UP

B

G

6

6

9

9

3

4

INSIDE 
HOLES

PLEASE ASSEMBLE 
ON THE GROUND.

PLEASE ASSEMBLE 
ON THE GROUND.



03

04

PRE
HOLES

F F

E

E
E

EE

E

E

E

2x

E

9

9

7

8

ATTENTION!

ATTENTION!

E
Qty

05
Qty

F 02CH1 3/16" Screw 1 3/16" Wooden Dowel

E
Qty

08
1 3/16" Wooden Dowel

PLEASE ASSEMBLE 
ON THE GROUND.



B+G

C+G
C+G

G+B

D

G+C

G+C

D

05

INSIDE

INSIDE

06

INSIDE 
HOLES

INSIDE 
HOLES

C

C

B

G

B

G

G

G

C

B

2 3/4" Bolt 

1/4" x 3 1/2" Bolt 

Qty

02

Qty

01

D
¼                           Qty

Half Moon  01Nut

Allen
WrenchG

Qty

01

Ø17

C

B

2 3/4" Bolt 

1/4" x 3 1/2" Bolt 

Qty

02

Qty

01

D
¼                           Qty

Half Moon  01Nut

Allen
WrenchG

Qty

01

Ø17

D

D

2

1

77

7

8

8

8

8

ATTENTION!

PLEASE ASSEMBLE 
ON THE GROUND.



G+A

G+A

D
D

D

D

08
A

A

G

G

A
Ø17 1/4" x 5 1/8" Bolt 

Qty

02

D
¼                           Qty

Half Moon  02Nut

Allen
WrenchG

Qty

01

A
Ø17 1/4" x 5 1/8" Bolt 

Qty

02

D
¼                           Qty

Half Moon  02Nut

Allen
WrenchG

Qty

01

D

D

MANUFACTURER
LABEL

A+G

A+G

2

5

5

4

07
IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS ON THE HEADBOARD AND ONE  
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE SIDE RAIL.

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS ON THE HEADBOARD AND ONE  
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE SIDE RAIL.



09

10

C
2 3/4" Bolt 

Qty

06

Allen
WrenchG

Qty

01

G+C
G+C

G+C
G+C

G+C
G+C

C

A

G

G

A
Ø17 1/4" x 5 1/8" Bolt 

Qty

04

D
¼                           Qty

Half Moon  04Nut

Allen
WrenchG

Qty

01

10

10

11

11

11

G+A

G+A

D
D

D
D

A+G
A+G

D

5

3

1

GENTLY M
OVE THE

HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD

    
  T

O FIT THE SIDE RAIL

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS ON THE HEADBOARD AND ONE  
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE SIDE RAIL.

AFTER ATTACHED 

BOLTS ’’A+D’’ AT THIS 

TIME, PLEASE TIGHTEN
ALL BOLTS!

PLEASE ASSEMBLE 
ON THE GROUND.



11

9

9

10

10

10

12

Qty

F 06Ch1  3/16" Screw

F

F

F

F

F

12

12

The first slats must be fixed to the 
end of the side rail bracket. 

F

(=0mm)
F

12



13

Qty

F 02Ch1  3/16" Screw

14

F

F

12

IMPORTANT NOTE:
Please note warpage may occur because it is natural wood. 

To facilitate the placement of the screws, you must press  
the two siderails simultaneously, as shown by the arrows.

!

=

=

12

If you are alone in this step, screw 
1 slat first, pull the slat and push 
the side rail to fix the other slat.

Qty

F 22Ch1  3/16" Screw

H
Qty

Wooden spacer
022 7/8" (73mm) 

F
H

H

12

12

After fixed the first slat use the hardware letter ’’H’’ 
to help define the space between each next slats. 
Us ight e 1- I on the left side rail and 1- I on the r
side rail

F

F

F

F
F

F

12

12
12

12

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F
12

12
12

12

12

12

F

F

F

F


